1962/RO/TS/CECB/2007 Raipur, dated: 19/07/2007, subsequent renewal issued by
the Board and additional conditions mentioned below.

These renewal of consents are valid for production capacity of: -

S.
No.

Product Production Capacity

01 Ferro Alloys (Ni) 1,750 Metric Tonnes Per Year
(One Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Metric

Tonnes Per Year)
Ferro Alloys (Ni Mo)

Ferro Alloys (Mo)

Ferro Alloys (Mo Cobalt)

Ferro Alloys (Cobalt)

Ferro Alloys (Cu Ni)

Ferro Alloys (Niobium)

Ferro Alloys (Tantalum)

Many More

02 Refractory Monolithies 50 Metric Tonnes Per Year
(Fifty Metric Tonnes Per Year)

[...]

04 Non Ferrous Clinkers (Ferro
Alloys)

150 Metric Tonnes Per Year
(One Hundred Fifty Metric Tonnes Per

Year)

05 Calcium Aluminum Clinkers
(Ferro Alloys)

250 Metric Tonnes Per Year
(Two Hundred Fifty Metric Tonnes Per

Year)

06 Synthetic Slag/Catalytic 3,750 Metric Tonnes Per Year
(Three Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty

Metric Tonnes Per Year)

Additional Conditions

A. Water consent as per the Water (Prevention and Control of Pollution)
Act, 1974

1. Industry shall operate and maintain the effluent treatment system
effectively and regularly. Industry shall ensure treated effluent quality